
All Divs 2019
Player Mat Inns NO Runs Average Strike Rate HS 4 6 50 100 Overs Mdn Wkts Runs Average RPO B/B Ct field Ct WK Stump Run Outs
Abhilash Chandran 15 6 4 8 4.00       57.14         4 0 0 0 0 47.0 2 9 312 34.67 6.64 2/17 7 0 0 0
Abraham Somavarapha 20 20 2 354 19.67    160.91      75 13 30 2 0 4.0 0 1 36 36.00 9.00 1/19 1 0 0 0
Ajay Deb 8 1 0 4 4.00       50.00         4 0 0 0 0 20.0 0 6 135 22.50 6.75 3/16 2 0 0 1
Alind Sharma 9 4 1 15 5.00       41.67         10 0 0 0 0 16.5 0 6 136 22.67 8.24 2/23 2 0 0 0
Aman Birla 7 6 2 33 8.25       94.29         10 2 1 0 0 23.0 0 8 161 20.13 7.00 3/18 1 0 0 0
Andrew Irving 17 16 0 404 25.25    102.80      67 33 15 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 5 2 0 1
Atul Suresh 10 2 1 13 13.00    162.50      8 2 0 0 0 30.0 0 4 216 54.00 7.20 2/14 2 0 0 2
Dhruv Mohta 14 14 1 194 14.92    88.18         53 21 5 1 0 1.5 1 0 14 0.00 9.33 0/0 3 0 0 0
Dhwani Desai 5 1 0 1 1.00       33.33         1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Grant Whitcombe 15 15 1 334 23.86    102.14      42 30 10 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 2 0 0 2
Himanshu Saini 11 7 0 42 6.00       67.74         13 0 1 0 0 3.7 0 1 24 24.00 6.55 1/6 0 0 0 0
Matt Gove 1 0 0 0 -         -             0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Matt Lee 10 10 1 205 22.78    113.89      71 22 7 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 4 5 5
Matt Webb 11 11 2 211 23.44    74.56         75 15 2 1 0 8.0 0 1 63 63.00 7.88 1/22 2 0 0 0
Mohammad Anik 6 1 0 0 -         -             0 0 0 0 0 11.3 0 1 83 83.00 7.32 1/18 0 0 0 0
Muhammad Umar Khan 11 6 4 59 29.50    83.10         24 3 1 0 0 29.8 1 10 213 21.30 7.14 3/10 1 0 0 3
Numayer Shuvo 10 1 1 2 -         100.00      2 0 0 0 0 14.0 0 8 139 17.38 9.93 3/7 0 0 0 0
Phani Teja Nanduri 10 2 1 6 6.00       150.00      5 1 0 0 0 10.7 0 6 108 18.00 10.12 2/14 2 0 0 1
Rakshith Shetty 6 6 2 97 24.25    76.98         26 4 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 4 0 0 2
Rohan Namboodri 5 4 0 24 6.00       96.00         13 1 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Sagar Mandhan 15 12 3 131 14.56    96.32         29 11 5 0 0 61.5 2 21 395 18.81 6.42 3/22 5 0 0 3
Shadab Ahmed 14 14 5 225 25.00    110.29      35 13 6 0 0 47.0 1 14 285 20.36 6.06 3/18 7 0 0 3
Souvik Mitra 9 5 3 26 13.00    56.52         16 0 0 0 0 26.0 0 9 211 23.44 8.12 3/22 1 0 0 0
Steve Smith 11 10 3 167 23.86    83.50         42 15 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 4 1 2
Sunny Patel 14 8 1 40 5.71       72.73         8 2 1 0 0 46.7 0 10 411 41.10 8.81 3/37 3 0 0 2
Touseef Mahmood Fahim 15 15 0 296 19.73    101.37      74 34 7 1 0 21.0 0 6 196 32.67 9.33 1/7 6 0 0 0
Veer Singh 5 5 1 123 30.75    136.67      89 10 6 1 0 3.0 0 0 34 0.00 11.33 0/34 1 0 0 0
Vishal Menon 10 5 3 19 9.50       65.52         7 1 0 0 0 29.2 0 15 242 16.13 8.30 4/33 1 0 0 1
Zeeshan Ansari 18 15 3 292 24.33    130.94      79 29 10 2 0 39.0 0 11 276 25.09 7.08 4/13 6 0 0 2

Batting Bowling Fielding



Division 1 2019
Player Mat Inns NO Runs Average Strike Rate HS 4 6 50 100 Overs Mdn Wkts Runs Average RPO B/B Ct field Ct WK Stump Run Outs
Abhilash Chandran 13 5 3 7 3.50       53.85         4 0 0 0 0 43.0 1 8 299 37.38 6.95 2/17 6 0 0 0
Abraham Somavarapha 13 13 1 224 18.67    154.48      65 7 17 1 0 2.0 0 0 17 0.00 8.50 0/17 1 0 0 0
Ajay Deb 5 0 0 0 -         -             0 0 0 0 0 12.0 0 1 94 94.00 7.83 1/13 0 0 0 1
Aman Birla 3 2 1 5 5.00       55.56         5 0 0 0 0 10.0 0 3 63 21.00 6.30 3/18 0 0 0 0
Andrew Irving 15 14 0 360 25.71    102.27      67 29 14 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 4 2 0 1
Atul Suresh 10 2 1 13 13.00    162.50      8 2 0 0 0 30.0 0 4 216 54.00 7.20 2/14 2 0 0 2
Dhruv Mohta 10 10 1 109 12.11    76.22         36 12 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 3 0 0 0
Grant Whitcombe 5 5 0 63 12.60    88.73         29 5 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 1
Himanshu Saini 2 2 0 5 2.50       71.43         3 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Matt Lee 9 9 1 171 21.38    110.32      71 18 6 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 4 5 5
Matt Webb 11 11 2 211 23.44    74.56         75 15 2 1 0 8.0 0 1 63 63.00 7.88 1/22 2 0 0 0
Mohammad Anik 6 1 0 0 -         -             0 0 0 0 0 11.3 0 1 83 83.00 7.32 1/18 0 0 0 0
Rakshith Shetty 3 3 2 60 60.00    76.92         26 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 1 0 0 0
Sagar Mandhan 15 12 3 131 14.56    96.32         29 11 5 0 0 61.5 2 21 395 18.81 6.42 3/22 5 0 0 3
Shadab Ahmed 5 5 1 70 17.50    114.75      27 3 3 0 0 16.0 0 6 105 17.50 6.56 3/29 1 0 0 3
Steve Smith 1 1 0 13 13.00    68.42         13 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Sunny Patel 14 8 1 40 5.71       72.73         8 2 1 0 0 46.7 0 10 411 41.10 8.81 3/37 3 0 0 2
Touseef Mahmood Fahim 15 15 0 296 19.73    101.37      74 34 7 1 0 21.0 0 6 196 32.67 9.33 1/7 6 0 0 0
Veer Singh 4 4 1 92 30.67    124.32      89 7 4 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 1 0 0 0
Vishal Menon 10 5 3 19 9.50       65.52         7 1 0 0 0 29.2 0 15 242 16.13 8.30 4/33 1 0 0 1
Zeeshan Ansari 11 8 2 91 15.17    121.33      26 7 4 0 0 20.0 0 5 139 27.80 6.95 1/9 4 0 0 1

Batting Bowling Fielding



Division 2 2019
Player Mat Inns NO Runs Average Strike Rate HS 4 6 50 100 Overs Mdn Wkts Runs Average RPO B/B Ct field Ct WK Stump Run Outs
Abhilash Chandran 2 1 1 1 -         100.00      1 0 0 0 0 4.0 1 1 13 13.00 3.25 1/13 1 0 0 0
Abraham Somavarapha 7 7 1 130 21.67    173.33      75 6 13 1 0 2.0 0 1 19 19.00 9.50 1/19 0 0 0 0
Ajay Deb 3 1 0 4 4.00       50.00         4 0 0 0 0 8.0 0 5 41 8.20 5.13 3/16 2 0 0 0
Alind Sharma 9 4 1 15 5.00       41.67         10 0 0 0 0 16.5 0 6 136 22.67 8.24 2/23 2 0 0 0
Aman Birla 4 4 1 28 9.33       107.69      10 2 1 0 0 13.0 0 5 98 19.60 7.54 2/19 1 0 0 0
Andrew Irving 2 2 0 44 22.00    107.32      26 4 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 1 0 0 0
Dhruv Mohta 4 4 0 85 21.25    110.39      53 9 3 1 0 1.5 1 0 14 0.00 9.33 0/0 0 0 0 0
Dhwani Desai 5 1 0 1 1.00       33.33         1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Grant Whitcombe 10 10 1 271 30.11    105.86      42 25 8 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 2 0 0 1
Himanshu Saini 9 5 0 37 7.40       67.27         13 0 1 0 0 3.7 0 1 24 24.00 6.55 1/6 0 0 0 0
Matt Gove 1 0 0 0 -         -             0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Matt Lee 1 1 0 34 34.00    136.00      34 4 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Muhammad Umar Khan 11 6 4 59 29.50    83.10         24 3 1 0 0 29.8 1 10 213 21.30 7.14 3/10 1 0 0 3
Numayer Shuvo 10 1 1 2 -         100.00      2 0 0 0 0 14.0 0 8 139 17.38 9.93 3/7 0 0 0 0
Phani Teja Nanduri 10 2 1 6 6.00       150.00      5 1 0 0 0 10.7 0 6 108 18.00 10.12 2/14 2 0 0 1
Rakshith Shetty 3 3 0 37 12.33    77.08         17 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 3 0 0 2
Rohan Namboodri 5 4 0 24 6.00       96.00         13 1 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 0 0 0
Shadab Ahmed 9 9 4 155 31.00    108.39      35 10 3 0 0 31.0 1 8 180 22.50 5.81 3/18 6 0 0 0
Souvik Mitra 9 5 3 26 13.00    56.52         16 0 0 0 0 26.0 0 9 211 23.44 8.12 3/22 1 0 0 0
Steve Smith 10 9 3 154 25.67    85.08         42 13 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0/0 0 4 1 2
Veer Singh 1 1 0 31 31.00    193.75      31 3 2 0 0 3.0 0 0 34 0.00 11.33 0/34 0 0 0 0
Zeeshan Ansari 7 7 1 201 33.50    135.81      79 22 6 2 0 19.0 0 6 137 22.83 7.21 4/13 2 0 0 1

Batting Bowling Fielding


